U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu Revenue Department Office of the Collector, Daman

NOTIFICATION

No.CRSR/DMN/REV.STAMP.DUTY/23-2015/ 4306 Date: - 18/12/2015

In exercise of the powers conferred by Clause (a) of Sub-Section(1) of Section-9 of the Indian Stamp Act, 1899 (Central Act II of 1899), the Administrator of Union Territory of Daman and Diu hereby reduces the Stamp Duty by 2% for females and by 1% for joint ownership of male and female, when the following notified / mentioned instruments are executed in favour of women buyers or in the joint name of the male and female buyers respectively, in the Union Territory of Daman and Diu, with immediate effect, as under :-

Sr.No.	Type of Deeds	Present Stamp Duty	Revised Stamp Duty for Female ownership	Revised Stamp Duty for joint ownership of Male & Female	Stamp Duty for others
1	Sale / Gift / Conveyance / Transfer / Exchange Deeds	6%	4%	5%	6%
2	Release Deed (with consideration)	6%	4%	5%	6%

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu

> (Narinder Passi) Dy. Secretary (Rev)

Copy to :-

- 1) The Staff Officer to Administrator, Secretariat, Daman.
- 2) PA to the Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman.
- 3) The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman.
- 4) The Collector, Collectorate, Moti Daman.
- The SIO, NIC, Daman for uploading the same in the same in the Admn. Website.
 - 6) The Assistant Director (OL), Secretariat, Daman for translation.
 - 7) The Government Printing Press, Daman for publication in the Official Gazette.
 - 8) Guard File / Office Copy.